## 505285868 01/18/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5332642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
DAVID M DIXON	01/16/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EZ MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LLC		
Street Address:	341 TUDOR ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 103		
City:	ANKORAGE		
State/Country:	ALASKA		
Postal Code:	99503		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7833522
Patent Number:	7914812
Patent Number:	8529942
Patent Number:	9132114
Patent Number:	8679525
Patent Number:	D762331

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)444-0929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-593-662

Email:chalfie@alum.mit.eduCorrespondent Name:EDWARD CHALFIEAddress Line 1:602 PICARDY CIR

Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10138-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. CHALFIE	
SIGNATURE:	/edwardjchalfie/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019	

PATENT 505285868 REEL: 048057 FRAME: 0683

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2
source=patent assignment#page1.tif
source=patent assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048057 FRAME: 0684

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David M. Dixon, is a resident of Arizona, with an address at 3684 Flame Flower Court, Tucson, AZ 85745 ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, including the inventions described therein (collectively, the "Patents") and all claims for past or future infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, EZ Medical Solutions LLC, an Alaska limited liability company with an address at 341 Tudor Road, Suite 103, Anchorage, AK 99503 ("Assignee") desires to acquire said Patents and all claims for past or future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and all claims for past or future infringement thereof to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Alaska, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Alaska without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Assignor

Date: 1-16-2019

**PATENT** 

REEL: 048057 FRAME: 0685

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **PATENTS**

Title	Filed	Serial No.	Issued	Pat. No.
Apparatus and Method to Treat a Wound Area	7-Aug-2006	11462965	16-Nov-2010	7,833,522
Wound Care Dressing and Method Using Same	19-Sep-2005	11231022	29-Mar-2011	7,914,812
Wound Care Dressing	28-Mar-2011	13073858	10-Sep-2013	8,529,942
Composition and Method to Treat Wounds	30-Jul-2007	12375521	15-Sep-2015	9,132,114
Safety Cuff	28-Oct-2014	29507538	27-Jul-2016	D762,331
Wound Care Dressing and Method Using Same	12-Oct-2006	11581196	25-Mar-2014	8,679,525

PATENT REEL: 048057 FRAME: 0686

**RECORDED: 01/18/2019**